LAW OFFICES

BRODSKY & SMITH, LLC

TWO BALA PLAZA, SUITE 510
BALA CYNWYD, PA 19004

610.667.6200
FAX 610.667.9029
www.brodskysmith.com

NEW JERSEY OFFICE
1040 KINGS HIGHWAY NORTH, STE 601
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

NEW YORK OFFICE
240 MINEOLA BOULEVARD
MINEOLA, NY 11501

CALIFORNIA OFFICE
9595 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 900
BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90212

856.795.7250 516.741.4977 877.534.2590
January 9, 2019
Member/Manager Member/Manager
1 World, LLC d/b/a Posh Paws 1 World, LLC
Steve Gold 10 West 37" Street, 9" Floor

Mintz & Gold, LLP
600 Third Avenue, 25™ Floor
New York, NY 10016

New York, NY 10018

President/CEO

Burlington Stores, Inc.

c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

Member/Manager

Burlington Coat Factory Holdings, LLC
c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

President/CEO

Burlington Coat Factory Warehouse Corporation
c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Precila Balabbo (“Balabbo™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Balabbo has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or

reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without

proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on



whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Balabbo sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies! have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

I World, LLC d/b/a Posh Paws

I World, LLC

Burlington Coat Factory Warehouse Corporation
Burlington Stores, Inc.

Burlington Coat Factory Holdings, L1.C

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Producr Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Dwell Studio Pet Carrier — Mesh Burlington Coat Factory I World, LLC d/b/a Posh Paws
Style# PPTV1001 Warehouse Corporation I World, LLC
80704 DC 10 Burlington Stores, Inc.
Ven 675416 Burlington Coat Factory
00008408240040481535 Holdings, LLC

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Balabbo served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific oftending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Balabbo’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users may be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the plastic mesh during routine use when the carrier is
manipulated with bare hands. If the plastic mesh is handled with wet hands or the plastic mesh is wet and
handled during cleaning, aqueous DEHP skin permeation rates have been reported to be faster than neat
DEHP permeation. DEHP can be absorbed to the surface of pets in the carrier that are subsequently
handled by the user. If the product is stored or transported in a carrier, DEHP that leaches from the item
may contaminate other articles contained within these closed spaces that are subsequently handled, worn,
mouthed, or ingested by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some
amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the
user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least August 25, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Balabbo is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Precila Balabbo has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. 1 am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 9, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entitics and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager Member/Manager

1 World, LLC d/b/a Posh Paws 1 World LL.C

Steve Gold 10 West 37 Street, 9™ Floor
Mintz & Gold, LLP New York, NY 10018

600 Third Avenue, 25% Floor
New York, NY 10016

President/CEO Member/Manager

Burlington Stores, Inc. Burlington Coat Factory Holdings, LLC
c/o The Corporation Trust Company ¢/0 The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street 1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801 Wilmington, DE 19801

President/CEO

Burlington Coat Factory Warehouse Corporation
c/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

On January 9, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid

for delivery by Priority Mail.

Evan J. Smith

Executed on January 9, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:
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@
€))

“4)

)

Dated: January 9, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Precila Balabbo.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J."Smith
Attorney for Precila Balabbo



The Honorable Nancy 9'Malley
Alameda County District Attorney
1225 Fallan Streer, Room 360
Qakland, CA 34612

The Honarabie Michael Atwell
Alpine Caunty District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PC 8ax 248
Markleeville, Ca 36120

The Honarabie Tadd Riehe
Amadar Caunty District Attarney
798 Court Street

jackson, CA 95642

The Honarahle Michael Ramsey
Butte Caunty District Attcrney
2% Caunty Center Drive
Qroville, CA 95565

The Honorable Barbara Yook
Calaveras County District Attarney
481 Mountain Ranch Road

5an Andreas, CA 95249

The Honerable john Matthews 3ezuchamo
Lolusa County Bistrict Attarney

346 Fifth Streer, #7201

Colusa, CA 95332

Cantra Costa County District Artorey
300 Ward Sireetr
Martiner, CA 34553

The “choraole rern rersan

El Derade Zounry Stsic Actarney
513 Msin Sirzer
Placarville, A 35aa7

The Honorable sa Smittcamp
Frasno Counry District Adarney
2220 Tulare Srreet, #1500
fresno, CA 33721

The Honoradle Dwavne Stawart
Glenn Caunry District Attormay
125 5. Murdoey Strzer

Willows, Ca 95983

The Hanorable ¥iaggie rleming
Humboldt Caunty District Attarney
825 5™ Streer, Fourth Flaor
Euraka, CA 35507

The Hanarahle Siltert Stero
Imperfal County Disict Attamey
940 West Main Street, Suite 102
£l Cantro, €A 32243

The Honarabie Thamas Haray
Inyo Caunty Cistrict Attarmay
2 3ox, Drawer
independence, CA 93526

The Hanarabie Usa Graen
Kern Caunty District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, Ca 32301

The Honarable Kaith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 ‘Wast Lacay Joulavard
Hanfard, CA 33230

The Honorable Donald andersan
Lake County District Attarney
255 North Farhes Streer

Lakeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Aanorable Stacay Montgamery
Lassen Zounty District Attorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorabie jackie tacay

ios Aangeles County District dttorney
210 West Tample Streer, Sutte 13000
Los Angeles, CA 30012

The Honorahle Davig Linn
Madera County District Astorney
202 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Madera, €A 32637

The Hencraibie Edward Serberiar,
Marin County District Attarney
3501 Zvic Canter Drive, Reem 130
Ssn Rafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Themas Cooke
Mariposa County Bistrict Arorney
5201 Jones Sireet, P.Q. Box 730
Mariposa, £A 95238

The Honorzbie T David Eyster
Mendaano County Bistricr Attorney
100 North Siate Sreet, P C. Bax 100G
Ukizn, <A 35482

The Hanarabie Larry Morsz il

Mercad Caunty Districs Attorney
550 W Main Surser
Merezd, €A 35340

TTomay

The Honcrakle Alisorn Haisy

Napa Zounty Gi
Larithers Suilding
22 Parkway Mail
22 Box 2720
Napa, CA 34539

it Atrornay

The Hoarabie Ciifford Newail
Nevada County Distner Attarney
201 Commercial Straet

Nevsoz Zity, CA 35353

The Henorsote Tany Azckauckas
Crange Caunty Disricr Artarmey
401 Jvic Centar Drive West
Sanrs Ana, £A 52701

The Hanorable . Scott Jwens
Macar Caunty Sistrict Artomey
10810 lustice Canter Drive, Suits 240
Roseville, CA 35679

The Honorabie David Holliscer
Plumas Caunty District Arttormey

20 Main Sireet, Roem 464
Quincy, €A 95971

Tie nonuraoie Micnag) nestnin
Riverside County Bisuricl Actorney
3960 Crange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Hanorable Anne Mare Schubert
Sacramento County Districz Attarnay
301 G Street

Sacramenta, £A 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper

3an Aenito County District Attorney
419 " Straet, Second Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

San Bemardino County Oistrict Attarmey
303 West 3 street, 6™ Floar

San Bernardino, CA 324150502

The Honorable Bannie Dumanis
3an Diego County District Attormey
330 'N. Broadway Street

San Diego, CA 92101

The Honorabe Gearge Gascon

5an Frandsca County Disaia Atiarmey
450 Bryant Street, Room 322

San Frandsco, €A 34203

The Honaorable Tori Verber Salazar
Sar: loaguin Caunty Oistrict Atinrney
222 £ast Weber Avenue, Rcom 202
Stockiem, £A 95201

The Honarzhie Jan Dow

San Luis Sbispa County District Atorney
1035 Psim Streer, 4" Floar

San iuis Obispo, £ 23403

The Hanorable Stephen Wagstaffe
3an Mareo Zountv District Attormey
400 Zounty ar, A4

Radwand City, CA 94063

The Honarsbie ioves Su

Hararsdia

3ant3 Jara Jounmy Cisonct Artorney
70 Nast Heaaging Sraer, Wast Aing
ZA 951.0

The Honorabre ieff Fosell

Santa Zruz Zouncy Jis Arrornav
70 Scean Strzer, Raom 20

Santa Truz, TA 35069

Tae ~anor3oie Stepharie Fnagert
3hast Caunty district Amorney
1355 West Strear

Redding, A 36002

The Honaranle tawrencz allan
Sierra Caunty District Attorney
100 Courthaiise Squara
Downiewlle, CA 95936

The Honarabie james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou Caunty District Aftorney
P O Box 336

Yraka, CA 36097

The Hanorable «rishna Abrams
Solana Zounty District Attamey
675 Taxas Straef, Suita 4500
Fairficld, £A 33533

The Honorable Jill Ravitch

Soncma Caunty District Atramey
&00 Administration Drive, Roam 2121
Santz Aasa, £A 95403

The Honaorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 27 Sueer, Sue suu
Mudeslu, CA 33354

The Hanarable Amanda Happer
Sutter County District Attormey
463 Second itreet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35391

The Honarable Gregg Conen
Tehama County District Attorney
444 Qak street, Room L

Red Biuff, CA 3608a

The Honorable Eric Herytorg
Trmity County District Artorney
£.0. Box 310

Weavervilte, CA 96093

The Honaradle Tim \Warg
Tulare County Diszrict Arturnev
1 South Mooney Soulevarg

Rm 224
Visalia, CA 922914533

The Honorable Laura Krieg
Tualumne Caunty District Aitorney
423 North Washington Street
Sonora, £A 3537

The Honarsble Gregory Tatten
Venturs County District Atterney
B00 South Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 93049

The Hanarzbie leff Reisig
Yaio County Districr Attorney
301 5econd Streec
Waaodland, CA 35535

The Honarsble Patrick McSrach
Yuba County District Actamey
225 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The Honoranie

Feuer

e or e Ty drtarney tac ine

300

2060 Morik Main Scrae~

T Hall Zast

L35 angeles, ZA 3002

The Aoncrabla lamas Sanchar
Office of che Jits Attorney. Sacramants
315 i Swreer, 3" Floor

Sacramento. CA 35514

The Honorabla Mara N Elicoe

Cffica of sha Tiry Amorney San pICERS
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1620

San Oiego, €A 32203

The Honorabie Dennis Herrera

Office of the Tity Attarney, San Francisco
19r Cartton 3. Goodlari 3

Sam franasca, CA 34102

The Hanarahie Aichard Dayre

Offica af the City Attarney, San lose
200 East Santa Tara Streer, 16" flaor
San lase, £A 95113

Office of the Califarnia Attorney Senerat
Propasition G5 Enforcament Reporting
A7TTN: Prap 35 Coordinaror

1515 Zlay Street, Suite 2000

Cakiand, CA 34612-2550
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Appendix A

CFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFCRCEMENT ACT GF 1586
(PROPCSITICN 65): A SUMMARY
The feilcwing summary has teer prepared oy the California Ctfice of Ervirenmental Hezlth Hazard Assessment (CEHHA ], the reac sgency For the
imglementtice of the Safe Crinking Water and Tox:c Enfarcemert A ct of 1986 {cemmenly known as “Prepesition 857) A copy of IRIs summany mus
inctudec as ar attachment t¢ any notica cf viclatcn served upon an alleged violator of the A ct, Thie summary provides basic infermatcn abeut the
provisicns of the taw, and is ntendad ic serve enly 35 a conventent scurce of general infcrmanan. 1t is net intended e provice autheri@uve guicance cr
the meaning or spplicanan of the faw Please refer tc the statute and CE HHA s implementing reguiaticns {see citanens telow) for further infcrmaticn.
ECRINFCRMATICN CONCERNING ThE BASIS FOR THE ALLECATICNS {N THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR EUSINESS CONTALT T,
PERSCNICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text of Propesiticn 65 (b eslth ard Safety Code Secnans 25249 & threugh 25248.13] is avallable enline at
hitp:ffeetiha.ca.gov /propE S A aw/P 6512w 72003 Intmil. R eguiztens that grevide mre specific guidance on compliance, and that specify prccedures tc te
fcilowed by the Stare in carrying cut certain asgects of the law, are found in Title 27 of tre California Code cf R epulatiars, sections 25102 thrcugh
27CC1." These implemernting regulaticns are avaiiakle enline st httg:/fcehha.ca.gov/precbS/law/PEER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Pregesition 65 List.” Gnder Freccsition 65, the lead agency iCE HH A, publishes 3 list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the Stte cf Califerma to
cause cancer and/or reprocuctive toxicity Chemicals are places on the Propesition 65 fist if they are known to cause cancer and/or birth defectc or cther
reprocuctive harm, such as damage ¢ female cr male reprecuctive systems or te the develcping fews. This iist must be updatec st least once 3 yuzr The
current Prepesiticn 65 1ist of chemicais is availatie cr the CEHHA website 5t nttp:/fwww cehhz.ca.gey forop65/propsSs _lisyN ewlisthtml
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propcsition 55, B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise engage in 3ctiviles
invclving listed chemicals must comply with the feilowing:
Clear and reasonable warmings. A business 1s required ic warn 3 person cefore “knowing'y and intentionally” exocsing that perscn © 3 listed chemicat
uniass an examption agplias. The warning givan must De “clear ang reasonable “ This means that the warning must: (1) ciearly say that the chemicai
rvoivad 15 Known 1T £aLse cancer or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2} be given in such 3 way that it will effectively reach the oerscr

T e

T T
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ane of the governmentai officials noted above nitiates an enforceament action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in vislation of Prepositicn 65 is subject to civil penalties of up to $2,500 per day for each vialanon. tn addicon, the business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclatian,

A private garty may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific condiuons. For the following typeg of
e’ipusurn_s, the Act pravedes an opparturity for the business to correct the allegad vidlation: _ .

|_aJn exposure to alcohalic beveragas tat are consumad on the allisged violarar's pramises © the axtent onsite CONSUMPUION 15 permifed by law,

TBin exposure 10 3 Proposition 85 listed chernical in a food or beverage prepared and 50/d on the 3lleged violatar's premises that is primarily intended for
immediate corsumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed oy cooking or
similar preparatien cf focd or beverage components necessary 1o rencer the food or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contamination,

:!r* exposure [c environmental tobacce smeke caused by antry cf persens (other than employees; on premises owred or operated by the allegec viclater
where smoking 1s permitted at any location on the premises,

A~ sxposure to listed chemicals «n engine exhaust, to the axiert the ex pesure occurs Insige 3 facility owned cor operated by the alleged viotater and
primarily intended for parking ncn-commercial vehicles

1f a grivate party alleges rhart a viclaticr cccurred based cn cre of we excosures describec abcve, the private party must first g
ncrice of special compliance procedure and ereef of cemgiiance ferm

A private garty may not file an action against the aileged viclater for these axgesuras, or recover ina
reimbursement for cests and atterney s fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctoker 5, 2C13, anc
within 14 days cf being served netice’

L crrected the alleged violaticn;

i___éjgreed to gay 3 Givil cenatty of $5CC (sukject tc change as ncted befcw! tc the private party within 3C days; and

' Notified the private garty serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he written nctification to the pnvate-party must include 3 notice of sgecial compliance procacure and preof of compliance form cempleted By the alleged
viclater as directed in the notice. Cn Aprii 1, 2C1S, and every five years theresfter, the dellar amcunt cf the civii penaity will be adjusted by the judicial
Ccuncil based cn the change in the annual Califcrnia Censumer Frice Index. The Judicial Counail will publish the dechtar ameunt cf the adjusted civii
penalty at each five-year interval, wcgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment.

A slieged wiciater may sansfy these conditicns cnly crne ime for a viclaticn arising from the same exgosure in the same facility or on the same premices
T he satisfzction of these canditicns dees ncr prevent the A ttcrney General, a district stwmey, 3 city attcrney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cepuisticon,
cr any full-ime city prosecutor with the consent cf the distriet stterney, frem filing an enfercement action sgainst an alleged viclater. The amcunt cf any
civil penalty forawiclanon shall be reguced to reflect any payment mage by the alleged violatar for the same alleged violsuorita a urh-‘m?'paml-

A copy of the nemite of specral comgliance procadure and prect of aomplianca form is includsd with this netice and can be dewnlgaded from CER =2
weksite at: hitp:/foehha.ca.gov /propESAaw/o65law72C03.huml The notice is reproduced here:

Pagel

Date:

Name of Naoticing Party or attorney for Notcing Party

A ddress

Shore numper

rovide the alleged 7' oiater 5

settlement any payment in lieu of peralties ary
the allegad violator has dene atl of the felicwing

G FART? CR ATTCRMEY FCR THE NCTICING ZART

cremicsl kKnewn [C the STETe I© C3use Carcear cr recrccuct g IC

micai was nGtintenticnally adged; and {2 (re chemicai was formea 3y CCCKINg ar s miiar

chon on of oFF oramises ic che axert {1, e c
reparation of focd or geverags compcnerts necassary T rencar tha foce or teverage caamtie or o aucid micrekiclegical contarminaticn

Envicormentsl ceacoe smeka caused by artry of serscrs (Ctrer than employaes) or cremises cwred or oeersted oy the 3ilegad 1C13ICT WHErS 3mcKirg

is permitted at any lecation or the cremises
Chemicals known to the Smate IC cause cancer or regrocuctve xicity in engine exhaust, € the axient the exacsura Ceeurs nside a facliyy owrec or

cpersred Sy the alieged siciater and grmariiy interded for parking ncncemmercial j2nicles
IMPCRTANT NCTES

C o2 §25219.5 1F yeur busicess nas nine (S

3 ity amarrey o 3 SresecuIcr 1n whese furisdicuer e et :
ce ragucec © reflect ary

kave ccourred frem i

ing
23y ment mada 31 5 nms

2r 3CUAr over he sEme 2l
2

Paga2

Cate

Name of Moucing Party or aTiorey for Moncing 2ary

A ddrass

Phcre numter

ALLEGEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

m

CMPLETEC BY TH

m
™

o
)

T2TCB

AR
mgliance

Caruficaticn ¢f C
Accuratecerrpleticn of his form will demenstrate that you ars acw r compliarce st €3

N Srres = sl ard Safaty Co
istec 3Ecye Y 2L must completa 3nd submit the form kelow to The Nconcing Party 3t the 3ccress shewr above, costmar

E forre slieged sicianer
i

glng

ke



this notice. v .
| hreraby 3glee w pay, within 3C days of cemgletion of this notica, a civil penalty of $500 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Healrh

and Safety Code §35249.6 ty (check only ane of the follewing):

| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph AcCuragaly
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

*_| Posting the warning or warni ngs demanded in wnting by the Notictng Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately + s placemeany
on my premises; OR

| Eliminating the alleged exposure. and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certificaticn )
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments [c it, are true, complete, and correct to the best af my kncwledge and celief a.nd are n‘ade in goed faith
I have carefully read the instructions ta complete this form. | unders@nd that if | maka a false statement an this form, | may be sukject tc additicnal penaitias

under the Safe D rinking Water and Tcxic E nforcement A ct of 1986 {Prcpasition 65). R

Signature cf alleged violater or autherized representstive Cate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATICN ABOUT THE LAW QR REGULATIONS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6S0C or via e-mail at
P65Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



